Evaluates: MAX11905MAX11905 Differential Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX11905 differential evaluation kit (EV kit) demon-
strates the MAX11905, 20-bit, 1.6Msps, single-channel,
fully differential SAR ADC with internal reference buffers.
The EV kit uses the MAX44205, a low-noise fully differen-
tial operational amplifier. The EV kit includes a graphical
user interface (GUI) that provides communication from

PART TYPE
MAX11905DIFEVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2014 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 17
Evaluates: MAX11905MAX11905 Differential Evaluation Kit
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/14 Initial release —
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
		TITLE: Bill of Materials
		DATE: 011/26/2014
		DESIGN: max11905_dif_evkit_a
		TEMPLATE: \\cavndsa02a.maxim-ic.com\tp_loc\hw_cardcat\allegrolib\site\cdssetup\BOM_Templates\evkit_build_template.bom
		CALLOUT:
		VARIANT: dnivariant
		Revision_Type : PRODUCTION
		ITEM		QTY		REF DES		Var Status		MAXINV		MFG PART #		MANUFACTURER		VALUE		DESCRIPTION		COMMENTS
		1		2		+5V,+3.3V_Z		Pref		02-TPMINI5005-00		5005		?		N/A		TESTPOINT WITH 1.80MM HOLE DIA, RED, COMPACT; NOT FOR COLD TEST
		2		4		C1,C9,C26,C102		Pref		20-00U01-M8		N/A		?		0.01UF		CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.01UF; 200V; TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
		3		21		C2,C3,C6,C8,C11,C13,C14,C18,C19,C23,C25,C29,C33,C34,C37,C39,C69,C94,C99,C100,C103		Pref		20-000U1-01		N/A		?		0.1UF		CAPACITOR; SMT; 0603; CERAMIC; 0.1uF; 100V; 10%; X7R; -55degC to + 125degC;  +/-15% from -55degC to +125degC
		4		4		C4,C10		Pref		20-4700P-B69		N/A		?		4700PF		CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 4700PF; 100V; TOL=5%; MODEL=FT-CAP; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=C0G		Manual Assembly. Solder a second 4700pF on top of C4 and C10.
		5		12		C5,C7,C20,C22,C24,C28,C30,C32,C68,C70,C98,C101		Pref		20-0010U-A27		N/A		?		10UF		CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 35V; TOL=10%; MODEL=C SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
		6		2		C12,C104		Pref		20-000U1-31		N/A		?		0.1UF		CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC;  0.1uF; 16V; 5%; X7R; -55degC to + 125degC; 0 +/-15% degC MAX.
		7		2		C17		Pref		20-1000P-J9A		N/A		?		1000PF		CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 1000PF; 250V; TOL=5%; MODEL=; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=C0G		Manual Assembly. C17 is a 0603 footprint but we need this part and it's 0805. We we will need a second 1000pF at the C15 and C16 terminals. See MAX11905DIFEVKIT_assembly_notes.pdf
		8		4		C31,C50,C51,C67		Pref		20-002U2-Q1		N/A		?		2.2UF		CAPACITOR; SMT (1210); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2UF; 100V; TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC to +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
		9		5		C35,C36,C38,C93,C95		Pref		20-0001U-O3		N/A		?		1UF		CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 50V; TOL=10%; MODEL=_MK SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC